THE
VILSECK

December 2018

a home-away-from-home for singles, couples, and

families--weekly dinners, Bible studies, activities, etc.

HousE

six minutes from Rose Barracks

good friends, good fun, good food, and a great God!

www.vilseckhouse.org

(Check website for details & updates)

Dec 8 (Sat): Christmas Market in
Auerbach, 3€. Meet af the VH @5pm.

Dec 14 (Fri): 5pm Christmas Caroling,
then chili/hotdog dinner. No study or
childcare (kids welcome)

Dec 15 (Sat): Elijah21 refugee outreach.
Call for defails.

Dec 19 (Wed): Home-Cooked Meal for
Single Soldiers; 5:30 af chapel

Dec 22 (Sat): evening Christmas movie

Dec 24 (Mon): Christmas Eve Service-
7pm at chapel

Dec 25 (Tue): 2pm Christmas Dinner—
wed love for you fo join us!

Dec 27 (Thu): 3pm WOODS WARS;
wear old clothes & bring a dozen raw
eggs for ammo.

Dec 29 (Sat): Ice Skating in Weiden.
Cost is 3.50€/adult (or 1.50€/<18yrs) +
4€/rentdl. Meet at the House at 1:30.

Dec 31 (Mon): New Year's Eve games,
snacks, curbside fireworks, etc.

Jan 4 (Fri): Progressive Dinner and
white-elephant gift exchange—sign up
so hosts can plan!

Wednesdays (not Dec 19 or 26)

11:40 Ladies lunch and Bible discussion
for working women in bldg 301
(theater parking lot). Lunch provided.

11:45 Men's lunch & Bible study at the
chapel. Lunch provided. Come even if
youre latel

7:00pm men's group - call for info

Fridays
6:30 dinner; 7:45 study. Please call if you
need a ride! If youd like fo bring food:

Dec7 Casserole Creations

Dec 14 Christmas Caroling at Senior
home (5pm), & our village
(~6pm), then chili-n-rice &
hotdog dinner with kiddos (no
study or childcare)
Breakfast for Dinner - and
pajama night !

Dec 28 Closed / no House
Please call ahead to confirm childcare
(goes from 6:30-9:30) and feed your
children dinner before coming—thanks!

Sundays
Post chapel services—join us at the 0930
Protestant service.

Location

Reisach 34; 92249 Vilseck. (Many GPSs
lead only to our village, not our house. Use
Google maps instead, or look for #34 on
the street signs.)

Dec 21

Matt & Tina Huisjen: 09662-7020020
Matt: 0175-118-2896

matt.huisjen@cadence.org
www.vilseckhouse.org




